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COMM1BA: Bachelor in Information and Communication

COMM1BA -  Teaching profile

Learning outcomes

On successful completion of this programme, each student is able to :

AAC1. 

AAC1.1 
AAC1.2 

AAC2. 

AAC2.1 
AAC2.2 
AAC2.3 
AAC2.4 
AAC2.5 
AAC2.6 

AAC3. 

AAC3.1 
AAC3.2 
AAC3.3 

AAC4. 

AAC4.1 
AAC4.2 
AAC4.3 
AAC4.4 
AAC4.5 

AAC5. 

AAC5.1 
AAC5.2 
AAC5.3 

AAS1. 

AAS1.1 
AAS1.2 
AAS1.3 
AAS1.4 

AAS2. 

AAS2.1 
AAS2.2 
AAS2.3 
AAS2.4 
AAS2.5 
AAS2.6 

AAS3. 

AAS3.1 
AAS3.2 
AAS3.3 
AAS3.4 
AAS3.5 
AAS3.6 

AAS4. 

AAS4.1 
AAS4.2 
AAS4.3 
AAS4.4 
AAS4.5 
AAS4.6 

AAS5. 

AAS5.1 
AAS5.2 
AAS5.3 
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AAS5.4 
AAS5.5 

AAS6. 

AAS6.1 
AAS6.2 
AAS6.3 
AAS6.4 
AAS6.5 
AAS6.6 
AAS6.7 

COMM1BA Programme

Detailed programme by subject

 Mandatory
 Optional
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Year
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Year

1 2 3

 Spécialisation en information et communication
 MCOMU1211 Communication et organisation Déborah Horlait

François Lambotte
Tama Rchika
(compensates

Damien Renard)

FR [q2] [30h+10h] [5 Credits]  x  

 MCOMU1212 Media, journalism and social issues Benoît Grevisse FR [q1] [45h+10h] [5 Credits]  x  

 MCOMU1213 Médias, cultures et récits Tatiana Daligault
(compensates

Sarah Sepulchre)
Sébastien Fevry

FR [q2] [30h+10h] [5 Credits]  x  

Media, journalism and social issues
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Course prerequisites

The table below lists the activities (course units, or CUs) for which there are one or more prerequisites within the programme, i.e. the
programme CU for which the learning outcomes must be certified and the corresponding credits awarded by the jury before registering
for that CU.

These activities are also identified in the detailed programme: their title is followed by a yellow square.

Prerequisites and student's annual programme

As the prerequisite is for CU registration puposes only, there are no prerequisites within a programme year. Prerequisites are defined
between CUs of different years and therefore influence the order in which the student will be able to register for the programme's CUs.

In addition, when the jury validates a student's individual programme at the beginning of the year, it ensures its coherence, meaning that
it may:

• require the student to combine registration in two separate CUs which it considers necessary from a pedagogical point of view.
• transform a prerequisite into a corequisite if the student is in the final year of a degree course.

For more information, please consult the Academic Regulations and Procedures.

# Prerequisities list
MANGL1235 "Anglais 2"  has prerequisite(s) MANGL1120

• MANGL1120  - English 1
MANGL1339 "Anglais 3"  has prerequisite(s) MANGL1235

• MANGL1235  - English 2
MESPA1237 "Espagnol 2"  has prerequisite(s) MESPA1122

• MESPA1122  - Spanish 1
MESPA1340 "Espagnol 3"  has prerequisite(s) MESPA1237

• MESPA1237  - Spanish 2
MMETH1202 "Séminaire d'actualité 2"  has prerequisite(s) MMETH1102

• MMETH1102  - Séminaire d'actualité 1
MNEER1236 "Néerlandais 2"  has prerequisite(s) MNEER1121

• MNEER1121  - Dutch 1
MNEER1341 "Néerlandais 3"  has prerequisite(s) MNEER1236

• MNEER1236  - Dutch 2

The programme's courses and learning outcomes

For each UCLouvain training programme, a reference framework of learning outcomes specifies the the skills expected of every
graduate on completion of the programme. Course unit descriptions specify targeted learning outcomes, as well as the unit's
contribution to reference framework of learning outcomes.

Detailed programme per annual block
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 Tronc commun

 Formation interdisciplinaire en sciences humaines et sociales
 MCOMU1101 Information et communication Jerry Jacques FR [q1]

[30h
+40h] [5

Credits] 

 MSHUM1114 Philosophie Stanislas Deprez FR [q2]
[30h] [5

Credits] 

 MSHUM1115 Psychologie Matthias De Wilde FR [q2]
[30h] [5

Credits] 

 MSHUM1116 Sociologie Géraldine André FR [q1]
[30h] [5

Credits] 

 MSHUM1117 Anthropologie des mutations contemporaines Marie Deridder FR [q1]
[30h] [5

Credits] 

 MSPOL1101 Economie Jean-François Husson FR [q2]
[30h

+40h] [5
Credits] 

 MSPOL1102 Science politique Benjamin Biard
(compensates Nathalie

/en/study-programme
/en-prog-2024-comm1ba.html
/cours-2024-MCOMU1101
/repertoires/jerry.jacques
/cours-2024-MSHUM1114
/repertoires/stanislas.deprez
/cours-2024-MSHUM1115
/repertoires/matthias.dewilde
/cours-2024-MSHUM1116
/repertoires/geraldine.andre
/cours-2024-MSHUM1117
/repertoires/marie.deridder
/cours-2024-MSPOL1101
/repertoires/jean-francois.husson
/cours-2024-MSPOL1102
/repertoires/benjamin.biard
/repertoires/benjamin.biard
/repertoires/benjamin.biard
/cours-2024-MDROI1103
/repertoires/louis.lehardy
/repertoires/louis.lehardy
/cours-2024-MMETH1101
/repertoires/joanne.jojczyk
/cours-2024-MMETH1102
/repertoires/jean-luc.depotte
/cours-2024-MANGL1120
/repertoires/erika.copriau
/repertoires/bruno.michiels
/repertoires/guy.monfort
/repertoires/daniel.schoemans
/repertoires/sabine.vandersmissen
/repertoires/sabine.vandersmissen
/repertoires/sabine.vandersmissen
/repertoires/marine.volpe
/cours-2024-MNEER1121
/repertoires/erika.copriau
/repertoires/bruno.michiels
/repertoires/daniel.schoemans
/en-prog-2024-comm1ba.html


UCL - Université catholique de Louvain    Study Programme 2024-2025

COMM1BA: Bachelor in Information and Communication

 MESPA1122 Spanish 1 Juan Francisco
Hernandez

Rodriguez (coord.)

ES
[q1+q2]

[30h
+30h] [5

Credits] 
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COMM1BA - 2ND ANNUAL UNIT

 Mandatory
 Optional
 Not offered in 2024-2025

/en/study-programme
/en-prog-2024-comm1ba.html
/cours-2024-MSHUM1201
/repertoires/stanislas.deprez
/repertoires/pierre.tilly
/cours-2024-MSHUM1203
/repertoires/philippe.scieur
/cours-2024-MSPOL1202
/repertoires/benjamin.biard
/cours-2024-MDROI1208
/repertoires/benoit.gors
/cours-2024-MMETH1201
/repertoires/laura.uyttendaele
/cours-2024-MMETH1203
/repertoires/jehan.bottin
/cours-2024-MMETH1202
/repertoires/jean-luc.depotte
/cours-2024-MANGL1235
/repertoires/j.degroote
/repertoires/caroline.lambert
/repertoires/daniel.schoemans
/repertoires/marine.volpe
/repertoires/marine.volpe
/repertoires/marine.volpe
/repertoires/quentin.zeques
/cours-2024-MNEER1236
/repertoires/erika.copriau
/repertoires/bruno.michiels
/en-prog-2024-comm1ba.html


UCL - Université catholique de Louvain    Study Programme 2024-2025

COMM1BA: Bachelor in Information and Communication

 MESPA1237 Spanish 2 Juan Francisco
Hernandez

Rodriguez (coord.)

ES
[q1+q2]

[0h
+45h] [5

Credits] 

 Spécialisation en information et communication
 MCOMU1211 Communication et organisation
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 MCOMU1303 Médiation culturelle Xavier Canonne
Jean-Luc Depotte

Philippe Scieur

FR
[q1+q2]

[30h
+30h] [5

Credits] 

 MCOMU1312 Ethique de la communication Patrice De La Broise
(compensates

Andrea Catellani)
Philippe Scieur

FR
[q1+q2]

[30h
+15h] [5

Credits] 

 MCOMU1313 Cultures et usages du numérique Grégoire Lits
Sandrine Roginsky

FR [q1]
[30h

+0h] [5
Credits] 
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• For any secondary school diploma from a European Union country, the admission request must contain the equivalence of your
diploma or, at the very least, proof of the filing of the equivalence request with the Wallonia-Brussels Federation (French Community
of Belgium). For any information relating to obtaining an equivalence, please refer to the following site.

• For any secondary school diploma from a country outside the European Union, the admission application must contain the
equivalence of your diploma issued by the Wallonia-Brussels Federation (French Community of Belgium). If you have a restrictive
equivalence for the programme of your choice, in addition of it, you must have either the DAES or a certificate of successful

completion of the examination giving access to 1st cycle studies when you submit your application

Access based on validation of professional experience

Admission to undergraduate studies on the basis of accreditation of knowledge and skills obtained through professional or personal
experience (Accreditation of Prior Experience)

Subject to the general requirements laid down by the authorities of the higher education institution, with the aim of admission to the
undergraduate programme, the examination boards accredit the knowledge and skills that students have obtained through their
professional or personal experience.

This experience must correspond to at least five years of documented activity, with years spent in higher education being partially taken
into account: 60 credits are deemed equivalent to one year of experience, with a maximum of two years being counted. At the end of
an assessment procedure organized by the authorities of the higher education institution, the Examination Board will decide whether a
student has sufficient skills and knowledge to successfully pursue undergraduate studies.

After this assessment, the Examination Board will determine the additional courses and possible exemptions constituting the
supplementary requirements for the student’s admission.

Special requirements to access some programmes

• Admission to undergraduate studies in engineering: civil engineering and architect
Pass certificate for the special entrance examination for undergraduate studies in engineering: civil engineering and architect.

Admission to these courses is always subject to students passing the special entrance examination. Contact the faculty office for the
programme content and the examination arrangements.

• Admission to undergraduate studies in veterinary medicine 
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Evaluation

The evaluation methods comply with the regulations concerning studies and exams. More detailed explanation of the
modalities specific to each learning unit are available on their description sheets under the heading “Learning outcomes
evaluation method”.

Contacts

Curriculum Management

Entity

Structure entity SSH/ESPO/SESP
Denomination (SESP)
Faculty Faculty of Economic, Social and Political Sciences and

Communication (ESPO)
Sector Human Sciences (SSH)
Acronym SESP
Postal address Place Montesquieu 1 - bte L2.08.08

1348 Louvain-la-Neuve

Tel:  +32 (0) 10 47 41 16  -  Fax:  +32 (0) 10 47 45 61

Academic supervisor: Sandrine Roginsky

Jury

• President: Louis le Hardÿ de Beaulieu
• Secrétaire de jury: Jean-Luc Depotte

Useful Contact(s)

• Informations pour les futurs étudiants (Nicolas Hurtado de Jesus - tél. +32 (0)65 323 327): info-mons@uclouvain.be
• Studies management officer: Tatiana Nikitina
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